Monroe County Board of Commissioners

Jim Hedges, County Manager Deputy J. Wilson, Code Enforcement Officer



Greg Tapley, Chairman Lamarcus Davis, District 1 Eddie Rowland, District 2 John Ambrose, District 3 George Emami, District 4

38 West Main Street - P.O. Box 189 - Forsyth, Georgia 31029 - Phone (478) 994-7000 - Fax (478) 994-7294

CODE ENFORCEMENT COMPLAINT FORM

The Monroe County Code Enforcement is dedicated to promoting and maintaining standards to preserve and enhance the quality of life for our community. It is our objective to educate citizens regarding County regulations and obtain voluntary compliance of County Ordinances. These Ordinances are in intended to protect public health, safety, and welfare of all citizens, as well as, maintain property values and the beauty of our great County. The property owner is ultimately responsible for bringing property into compliance with County Codes. It is our intent to resolve a complaint and/or achieve voluntary compliance in a timely manner.

Violation location or property owner	Date Reported	/	/	
Street Address and/or Location:				
Property Owner:	Phone #			
Nature of Complaint (Please be specific in describing	what complaint is about)	Type of	<u>Complain</u>	<u>t:</u>
		Trash/L	itter:	
		Yard/ 0		
		Ve	hicle:	
		— An	ıimal: 🔃	
		Semi T	rucks:	
		_	Other:	
				_
Reporting Party Information				
Reporting Party Name:	Phone#			
Mailing Address:				

Deputy J. Wilson – Code Enforcement (478) 994-7855 jwilson@monroecoga.org – 478-994-7855 Mark Goolsby – Code Enforcement (478) 994-7175 mgoolsby@monroecoga.org